
 
Time began: 9.20pm 
Time ended: 9.24pm 

OAKWOOD WARD COMMITTEE  
12 JULY 2010 
 
Present: Councillor Harwood (Chair), Councillor Wood, Councillor Barker 
 
11/10 Apologies for Absence 
No apologies for absence received 
 
12/10 Late Items Introduced by the Chair 
No late items received. 
 
13/10 Declarations of Interest 
There were no declarations of interest. 
 
14/10 Minutes of the previous meeting  
The minutes of the ward committee on 22 March 2010 were agreed as an 
accurate record.  
 
15/10 Derby City Council Funding Allocation 2010/11 
The Oakwood Ward Committee approves the recommendation of the 
Oakwood Neighbourhood Board for the following purposes and subject to the 
conditions recommended by Oakwood Neighbourhood Board. 
 
 

Detail Budget Amount  
Oakwood Communications Plan – C&C 
Magazines 

£6k Community Budget £960 

Total £960 
 
The Oakwood Ward Committee approves the recommendation of the 
Oakwood Neighbourhood Board for the following applications: 

• Oakwood Communications Plan – C&C Magazines. The Board 
agreed to fund the proposal for 12 months increasing the amount 
approved from a request of £720 to £960 

 
The Oakwood Ward Committee approves the recommendation of the 
Oakwood Neighbourhood Board to refuse the following applications 

• Derby Karate Academy  - £1,929 for flights, accommodation, 
competition fees, travel in Japan, food and expenses on the grounds 
that the application was not in response to local need and the did not 
meet the Oakwood Board priorities. 

• Derby Community Safety Partnership Crime Prevention Team - £3,000 
to fund the Crime Prevention Team work in the Oakwood ward. 
The Board agreed to reject the application for funding because there 
is funding in place for some of the most vulnerable residents already 



and because the application does not directly support the Boards 
neighbourhood priorities 

 
 

Budget  Carry forward 
from 2009/10 

Total 
budget  

Allocated 
as at 12 
July 2010 

Balance  

1. Community Budget (£6k) £Nil £6,000 £960 £5,040 

2. Youth, Highways and 
Safer Budget (£10k) 

£Nil £10,000 £Nil £10,000 

3. Highways Budget (£10k) £Nil £10,000 £Nil £10,000 

Total  £Nil £26,000 £5,580 £25,040 
 
 
 
 
 Resolved  
 
That the allocation of funds set out be approved by the Ward Committee 
 
Signed……………………………………………………….. 
 
Date…………………………………… 
 
 
 


